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Global Warming’s Six Americas, Fall 2023
Climate Note Data Tables

Table 1: Percentages of Global Warming's Six Americas from 2008 to 2023

Wave n  Alarmed Concerned Cautious Disengaged Doubtful Dismissive No Segment
Nov 2008 2497 17 31 16 15 10 9 2
Jan 2010 1001 12 26 25 5 14 14 4
Jun 2010 1024 12 27 24 10 14 11 2
May 2011 1010 11 27 24 12 13 11 4
Nov 2011 1000 10 27 27 10 13 9 4
Mar 2012 1008 12 26 29 7 13 10 3
Sep 2012 1061 16 30 24 8 14 8 0
Apr 2013 1045 15 24 26 6 15 12 1
Nov 2013 830 14 29 23 4 14 14 1
Apr 2014 1384 15 32 23 6 12 11 1
Oct 2014 1275 11 34 23 7 13 12 0
Mar 2015 1263 11 30 24 8 15 12 0
Oct 2015 1330 17 31 24 6 11 10 0
Mar 2016 1204 17 30 26 6 11 10 0
Nov 2016 1226 18 32 24 5 12 9 -
May 2017 1266 18 32 22 5 12 11 0
Oct 2017 1304 22 32 24 4 10 8 0
Mar 2018 1278 21 31 19 7 13 9 0
Dec 2018 1114 29 30 17 5 8 9 0
Apr 2019 1291 22 30 20 4 10 12 0
Nov2019 1303 31 26 16 7 10 10 0
Apr 2020 1029 26 28 20 7 11 7 0
Dec 2020 1036 26 29 19 6 12 8 0
Mar 2021 1037 24 31 17 5 11 11 0
Sep 2021 1006 33 25 17 5 10 9 --
Apr 2022 1018 28 27 18 5 13 9 --
Dec 2022 1085 26 27 17 7 11 11 -
Apr 2023 1011 27 28 16 5 12 11 0
Oct 2023 1033 28 29 15 6 11 11 0

Base: 33,969 U.S. adults. Data include 29 waves of national surveys spanning November 2008 - October
2023.
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Table 2: Percentages of U.S. Partisans Who Are Either Alarmed or Concerned About Global Warming
(2022-2023)

Wave Party Affiliation n % Alarmed or Concerned
Dec 2022 Democrats 468 82
Dec 2022 Independent/Other 97 53
Dec 2022 No party/Not interested 103 42
Dec 2022 Republicans 413 22
Oct 2023 Democrats 429 82
Oct 2023 Independent/Other 124 53
Oct 2023 No party/Not interested 80 53
Oct 2023 Republicans 395 28

References to Republicans and Democrats include respondents who initially identify as either a
Republican or Democrat, as well as those who do not initially identify as a Republican or Democrat but
who say they are closer to one of those parties (i.e., leaners) in a follow-up question. The category
Independents does not include any of these leaners. Respondents who refused the party affiliation
questions are not shown.



